## BID TABULATION HAIKEY CREEK TRUNK LINE REHABILITATION PHASE I PROJECT NO. HC21010 BID NO. 22.163 BID OPENING 05/24/2022 02:00 PM CDT ONLINE FROM THE CITY OF BROKEN ARROW OPERATIONS BUILDING

A1 A2   Remove Ex. Manhole and Replace with 8' Dia. FRP Manhole, 0'-6' Depth Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole Replacement   EA VF   8 80   \$40,000.00 \$1,600.00   \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$800,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$145,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$145,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$10,000.00   <						Engineer Estimate		Cherokee Pride Construction Inc		Urban Contractors, LLC	
1   Mobilization   15   1   220,000.00   5210,000.00   5210,000.00   515,000.00   51,000.00	Section Title	Line Item	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
2   Righ-Or-Way Clearing and Restoration   SY   890   \$32,000   \$52,700.00   \$51,000   \$51,300.00   \$54,000.00   \$56,000.00   \$50,000.00	Base Bid- Haikey Creek Trunk Line										
3   Site Preparation & Restoration, Complete with Seeding & Sodding   LS   1   \$17,000.00   \$21,000.00   \$20,000.00   \$56,000.00   \$56,000.00   \$50,000.		1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$210,000.00	\$150,000.00	\$150,000.00
4   Frosin Control   LS   1   \$1,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$51,00		2	Right-Of-Way Clearing and Restoration	SY	890	\$30.00	\$26,700.00	\$15.00	\$13,350.00	\$40.00	\$35,600.00
5   Traffice Control   IS   1   3,300.00   51,000.00		3	Site Preparation & Restoration, Complete with Seeding & Sodding	LS	1	\$175,000.00	\$175,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$66,000.00	\$66,000.00
6 Stabilized Construction Entrance LS 1 SF,000,00 SF,000,00 S1,000,00 S4,000,00		4	Erosion Control	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
1   Construction Staking   LS   1   S 4000.00   S 3,000.00   S 3,000.00   S 4,000.00   S 4,000.00     8   Silp-Line 42-Inch Dia, Pipe in 48-Inch Dia. Host Pipe   LF   454   S 500.00   S 227,000.00   S 7700.00   S 7300.00		5	Traffice COntrol	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
8Sip-Line 42-inch Dia: Pipe in 48-inch Dia: Pipe in 48-inch Dia: Pipe in 54-inch Dia: Host PipeIF4944500.005272,000.005700.00517,000.00527,900.075795.00 <td></td> <td>6</td> <td>Stabilized Construction Entrance</td> <td>LS</td> <td>1</td> <td>\$7,500.00</td> <td>\$7,500.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$4,000.00</td> <td>\$4,000.00</td>		6	Stabilized Construction Entrance	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
9Slip-Line 48-Inch Dia. Pipe in 54-Inch Dia. Host PipeIF3889552.0052,022,28.005748.0052,98,972.005795.0053,001,755.0010Obstruction RemovalEA252,000.0057,500.00515,000.0053,000.0054,000.0058,000.0012PRe 8 post-Construction CCV InspectionIF4343515.00555,145.00510,000.0054,030.0054,030.0056,145.0014Construction SCV InspectionEA154,000.0056,000.0059,000.0059,000.0050,000.005		7	Construction Staking	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
10Obstruction Removal Point RepairEA2\$1,000,00\$20,00,00\$7,50,00,0\$15,00,00,0\$4,00,00,0\$8,000,0011PRe & Post-ConstructorPRe & Post-ConstructorFF2434\$15.00\$51.50,0\$51.50,00\$31,000,00\$43,00,00,0\$43,000,00<		8	Slip-Line 42-Inch Dia. Pipe in 48-Inch Dia. Host Pipe	LF	454	\$500.00	\$227,000.00	\$700.00	\$317,800.00	\$600.00	\$272,400.00
11   Point Repair   EA   2   \$25,000.00   \$50,000.00   \$30,000.00   \$40,000.00   \$43,430.00   \$56,145.00     12   PRe & Post-Construction CUINspection   LF   43.40   \$10.00   \$50,000.0		9	Slip-Line 48-Inch Dia. Pipe in 54-Inch Dia. Host Pipe	LF	3889	\$520.00	\$2,022,280.00	\$748.00	\$2,908,972.00	\$795.00	\$3,091,755.00
12   PRe & Post-Construction CCTV Inspection   LF   43.43   \$15.00   \$51.00   \$43.43.0.00   \$15.00   \$65,145.00     13   Construct & Dia. FRP Manhole 'A', O'-6 Depth   EA   1   \$40,000.00   \$50,000   \$50,000.00 </td <td></td> <td>10</td> <td>Obstruction Removal</td> <td>EA</td> <td>2</td> <td>\$10,000.00</td> <td>\$20,000.00</td> <td>\$7,500.00</td> <td>\$15,000.00</td> <td>\$4,000.00</td> <td>\$8,000.00</td>		10	Obstruction Removal	EA	2	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
13   Construct % Dia. FRP Manhole ¼, 0'-6' Depth   EA   1   \$40,000.00   \$40,000.00   \$90,000.00   \$10,000.00 <t< td=""><td></td><td>11</td><td>Point Repair</td><td>EA</td><td>2</td><td>\$25,000.00</td><td>\$50,000.00</td><td>\$15,000.00</td><td>\$30,000.00</td><td>\$4,000.00</td><td>\$8,000.00</td></t<>		11	Point Repair	EA	2	\$25,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$8,000.00
14   Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole 'A'   VF   15   51,200.00   \$18,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$30,000.00   \$50,		12	PRe & Post-Construction CCTV Inspection	LF	4343	\$15.00	\$65,145.00	\$10.00	\$43,430.00	\$15.00	\$65,145.00
15   Replace Existing Service Lateral Connection 16   EA   2   \$2,00.00   \$5,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,000.00     16   Install Permanent Cattle Gate   EA   1   \$3,000.00   \$2,000.00		13	Construct 8' Dia. FRP Manhole 'A', 0'-6' Depth	EA	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$90,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00
16   Install Permanent Cattle Gate   EA   1   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00     Base Birtons   52,877,125.00   53,701,552.00   53,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$3,000.00   \$1,000.00 </td <td></td> <td>14</td> <td>Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole 'A'</td> <td>VF</td> <td>15</td> <td>\$1,200.00</td> <td>\$18,000.00</td> <td>\$2,000.00</td> <td>\$30,000.00</td> <td>\$500.00</td> <td>\$7,500.00</td>		14	Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole 'A'	VF	15	\$1,200.00	\$18,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
Base Bid Total:   \$2,877,125.00   \$3,701,552.00   \$3,834,400.00     Additive Alternate No. 1- Tee-Base Style		15	Replace Existing Service Lateral Connection	EA	2	\$2,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00
Additive Alternate No. 1 - Tee-Base Style   FA   8   \$40,000.00   \$320,000.00   \$100,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$100,000.00<		16	Install Permanent Cattle Gate	EA	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
A1 A2   Remove Ex. Manhole and Replace with 8' Dia. FRP Manhole, 0'-6' Depth Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole Replacement   EA VF   8 80   \$40,000.00 \$1,600.00   \$10,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$800,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$145,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$145,000.00 \$10,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$10,000.00   <	Base Bid Total:						\$2,877,125.00		\$3,701,552.00		\$3,834,400.00
A2   Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole Replacement   VF   80   \$1,000.00   \$10,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$10,000.00	Additive Alternate No. 3	Additive Alternate No. 1- Tee-Base Style									
Additive Alternate No. 2 - Bench & Invert Style (In Lieu of Option No. 1) Additive Alternate No. 2 - Bench & Invert Style (In Lieu of Option No. 1) EA 8 \$448,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,600,000.00 \$1,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$2,000,000 \$2		A1	Remove Ex. Manhole and Replace with 8' Dia. FRP Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	EA	8	\$40,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$1,160,000.00
Additive Alternate No. 2- Bench & Invert Style (In Lieu of Option No. 1)   Remove Ex. Manhole and Replace with 8' Dia. FRP Manhole, 0'-6' Depth B2   EA   8   \$40,000.00   \$100,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$80,000.00   \$1,600,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,000.00		A2	Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole Replacement	VF	80	\$1,600.00	\$128,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
B1   Remove Ex. Manhole and Replace with 8' Dia. FRP Manhole, 0'-6' Depth   EA   8   \$40,000.00   \$320,000.00   \$100,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$145,000.00   \$80,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00   \$800,000.00   \$1,000.00 <t< td=""><td colspan="6">Additive Alternate No. 1 Total:</td><td>\$448,000.00</td><td></td><td>\$1,600,000.00</td><td></td><td>\$1,240,000.00</td></t<>	Additive Alternate No. 1 Total:						\$448,000.00		\$1,600,000.00		\$1,240,000.00
B2   Extra Depth for 8 Dia . FRP Manhole Replacement   VF   80   \$1,00.00   \$128,00.00   \$10,00.0	Additive Alternate No. 2	2- Bench & Invert S	Style (In Lieu of Option No. 1)					-			
Additive Alternate No. 3 - Rehabilitation (In Lieu of Options No. 1 & 2)   Additive Alternate No. 2 Total:   Static   \$1,600,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$1,24,000.00     Additive Alternate No. 3 - Rehabilitation (In Lieu of Options No. 1 & 2)   C1   Adjust Manhole to Grade with Grade Adjustment Ring   EA   4   \$1,300.00   \$2,500.00   \$1,000.000   \$2,000.00   \$8,000.00   \$2,000.00		B1	Remove Ex. Manhole and Replace with 8' Dia. FRP Manhole, 0'-6' Depth	EA	8	\$40,000.00	\$320,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$145,000.00	\$1,160,000.00
Additive Alternate No. 3 - Rehabilitation (In Lieu of Options No. 1 & 2)   C1 Adjust Manhole to Grade with Grade Adjustment Ring EA 4 \$1,300.00 \$2,500.00 \$10,000.00 \$2,000.00 <td></td> <td>B2</td> <td>Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole Replacement</td> <td>VF</td> <td>80</td> <td>\$1,600.00</td> <td>\$128,000.00</td> <td>\$10,000.00</td> <td>\$800,000.00</td> <td>\$1,000.00</td> <td>\$80,000.00</td>		B2	Extra Depth for 8' Dia. FRP Manhole Replacement	VF	80	\$1,600.00	\$128,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$800,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$80,000.00
C1   Adjust Manhole to Grade with Grade Adjustment Ring   EA   4   \$1,300.00   \$2,500.00   \$10,000.00   \$2,000.00   \$8,000.00     C2   Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Cover   EA   8   \$2,500.00   \$3,000.00   \$24,000.00	Additive Alternate No. 2 Total:						\$448,000.00		\$1,600,000.00		\$1,240,000.00
C2 C3 Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Cover Preparation and Application of Manhole Interior Epoxy Coating EA SF 8 2940 \$2,500.00 \$80.00 \$3,000.00 \$45.00 \$24,000.00 \$132,300.00 \$3,000.00 \$81.00 \$24,000.00 \$238,140.00   Mathematication of Manhole Interior Epoxy Coating SF 2940 \$80.00 \$235,200.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$24,000.00	Additive Alternate No. 3- Rehabilitation (In Lieu of Options No. 1 & 2)										
C2 C3 Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Cover Preparation and Application of Manhole Interior Epoxy Coating EA SF 8 2940 \$2,500.00 \$80.00 \$3,000.00 \$45.00 \$24,000.00 \$132,300.00 \$3,000.00 \$81.00 \$24,000.00 \$238,140.00   Mathematication of Manhole Interior Epoxy Coating SF 2940 \$80.00 \$235,200.00 \$3,000.00 \$3,000.00 \$24,000.00		C1	Adjust Manhole to Grade with Grade Adjustment Ring	EA	4	\$1,300.00	\$5,200.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
C3   Preparation and Application of Manhole Interior Epoxy Coating   SF   2940   \$80.00   \$235,200.00   \$45.00   \$132,300.00   \$81.00   \$238,140.00     C 3		C2	Remove and Replace Manhole Frame and Cover	EA	8	\$2,500.00	\$20,000.00	\$3,000.00		\$3,000.00	\$24,000.00
Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1 Total:   \$3,325,125.00   \$5,301,552.00   \$5,074,400.00     Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 2 Total:   \$3,325,125.00   \$5,301,552.00   \$5,074,400.00			•	SF	2940						
Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1 Total:   \$3,325,125.00   \$5,301,552.00   \$5,074,400.00     Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 2 Total:   \$3,325,125.00   \$5,301,552.00   \$5,074,400.00		Additive Alternate No. 3 Total:							\$166,300.00	1	\$270,140.00
Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 2 Total:   \$3,325,125.00   \$5,301,552.00   \$5,074,400.00	Base Bid + Additive Alternate No. 1 Total:						\$3,325,125.00		\$5,301,552.00		
			Base Bid + Additiv	e Alternate	No. 2 Total:	·				1	
							\$3,137,525.00		\$3,867,852.00		\$4,104,540.00

I certify that this is a true and correct Tabulation of Bids received at 1:45pm on May 24th, 2022. This document does not imply that the contract will be awarded to any particular bidder. The City of Broken Arrow reserves the right to accept or reject any and all bids.

Ethian JL Edwards Ethan J.L. Edwards, P.E.

Ethan J.L. Edwards, P.E. Director of Engineering & Construction